

Misc Execution 270 of 2023

Order dated 17.08.2024

Today is fixed for payment.

Both the parties are filed hazira.

Petitioner filed one petition with a prayer to withdraw the amount of Rs. 5,000/- which was deposited by this OP on 16.07.2024.

Considering everything the prayer is allowed.

Judicial Cashier is directed to hand over the deposited amount to the petitioner after proper identification and verification.

On repeated calling the OP found absent.

On perusal of the record it appears that on the last date the OP was directed to pay Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner but the OP failed to pay that amount. So, issue warrant against the OP.

Fix 18.12.2024 for ER of WA

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

Disha Barai
(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah